the date & time schedule mentioned below-  

DESCRIPTION OF THE e-TENDER 

Name of work Time of completion Estimated Amount EMD 

Appointment Of 
Chartered 
Accountant Firm For 
Conducting 
Statutory Audit For 
The Financial Year 
2023-24 

45 days 

Rs. 2,40,000 /- 
(Rupees Two Lakhs 

Forty Thousand 
only) 

Rs.4800/-  
(Rupees Four 

Thousand Eight 
Hundred only) 

DATE & TIME SCHEDULE FOR THE e-TENDER 

Sl no Particulars  Date & Time 
1 Date of publishing N.I.T. & other Documents online 16.02.2024, 12.30 PM 
2 Online documents download start date 16.02.2024, 01.00 PM 
3 Online documents download end date 20.02.2024, 12.00 PM

[...]

assigning any reason.  

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD): 

In addition to the complete set of tender documents as mentioned here in before, the tenderer 
shall have to deposit an amount as earnest money (as mentioned earlier) in the form of a 
demand draft for Rs.4,800/- (Rupees Four Thousand Eight Hundred only) drawn on any 
Nationalized Bank in favour of ‘The CEO, WBSRLM’, payable at Kolkata. Please note that no 
other form will be accepted for submission of EMD and submission of tender without earnest 
money will be treated as non-responsive. 

The scanned copy of the Demand Draft for EMD should be uploaded in the e-tender portal